### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3439592

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OCI WYOMING, L.P.	06/30/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OCI WYOMING LLC
Street Address:	254 COUNTY ROAD 4-6
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 513
City:	GREEN RIVER
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	82935

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8361329

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** trademarks@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: JACOB BISHOP Address Line 1: DECHERT LLP

Address Line 2: 1095 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB BISHOP	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacob Bishop/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=OCI CONVERSION#page1.tif source=OCI CONVERSION#page2.tif source=OCI CONVERSION#page3.tif source=OCI CONVERSION#page4.tif source=OCI CONVERSION#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036106 FRAME: 0017

503392967

source=OCI CONVERSION#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 036106 FRAME: 0018 Delaware

1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP UNDER THE NAME OF "OCI WYOMING, L.P." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OCI WYOMING, L.P." TO "OCI WYOMING LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2014, AT 6:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2014, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100V

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

DATE: 07-15-15

AUTHENT\[CATION: 2557691

**PATENT** REEL: 036106 FRAME: 0019

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2280876

151051884

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:35 PM 06/30/2014 FILED 06:35 PM 06/30/2014 SRV 140903568 - 2280876 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

#### June 30, 2014

In accordance with the provisions of Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "LLC Act"), OCI Wyoming, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "Limited Partnership"), hereby executes this Certificate of Conversion (this "Certificate") for the purpose of converting (the "Conversion") the Limited Partnership to a limited liability company (the "Limited Liability Company") and, in connection therewith, certifies as follows:

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Partnership first formed is the State of Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Limited Partnership immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The date the Limited Partnership was first formed is December 5, 1991.
- 4. The name of the Limited Partnership immediately prior to filing this Certificate is "OCI Wyoming, L.P."
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is "OCI Wyoming LLC".
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Daylight Time on June 30, 2014.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 036106 FRAME: 0020 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the date first written above.

OCI WYOMING, L.P.

By: Name:

Nicole C. Daniel

Title:

Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

SIGNATURE PAGE TO OCI WYOMING, L.P. CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

PATENT REEL: 036106 FRAME: 0021

**RECORDED: 07/15/2015**